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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIO% 2023
BRC, FSSC 22000

Mepiypaen Mpoiévrog: KAAAMIOKI IM'A MO KOPN.

Product description : Corn seeds for pop corn.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Apyevtivr)/Argentinean

MéyeBog/Size: 60-75/10gr

MoikiAia/ Variety: Butterfly

Zuokeuaoia: Xdaptivo caki A TTAAOTIKO oaki (KaTGAANAO yia dpeon €mTaQn MPe
TPO@INaL) OE KaVOoVIKEG OUVONKEG ouoKkeuaoiag (22,68 kg).

Packaging: Paper bag or Plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) in normal
ambient conditions (22,68 kg).

1 Z0pgwva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wng: 1,5 xpovo atrd TRV NUEPOMNVia TTapaywynig f 0TTwg opideTal atrd Tov
TTpounOeuTH.

Shelf life: 1,5 year from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvOnkeg armrolnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KAvOVIKEG Oouvlnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MépOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (WéyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKA
uypacia 65%).
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: IOYNIO% 2023

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTANATA TPOYiWY, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnploTIKwV TTpoidévrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:

Ingredients:

DuoIKA XapAKTNPICTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

KaAQuTTOKI QTTOENPAMEVO VI TTOTT KOPV.

Corn seeds dried for pop corn.

TUTTIK] TOU TTPOIGVTOG. ATTOUCTA EVTOUWV.

Zéva cwpata (GAAOG TUTTOG KOAGUTIOKIOU, NAIGOTTOPOG,

XWHa, TETPEG, oTTopol diIgaviwy) : max 0.1%

2macpéva: max 1%

2UVOAIK& OTTOPOI TTOU €XOUV UTTOOTEN (nuia: max 2%

“ZKAoIY0”: min 97%

Ai6ykwan: 40/42 cm3/g

Typical product taste. Absence of insects.
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AZDAANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIATPA®E X NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

BRC, FSSC 22000

Foreign material
(Other corn type, sunflower, dirt, stones, weedseeds):
max 0.1%
Broken : max 1%
Total Damage: max 2%
Explosion: min 97%
Expansion: 40/42 cm3/g
BioAoyikd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/
Microbiological characteristics: MuknTeg-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 1000 cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: atroucia oTta 259 - absent/ 25¢g

Listeria monocytogenes: amoucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g

*OUNQWVA PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIOYPAPEG TToU €xel BEoel n eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNMIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA/

Chemical characteristics: Yypaaoia/ moisture content: max 14,5%
Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70
AopAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AopAaToéiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
AeooguviBaAievoAn (DON): max 1750 ppb
Zeapahevovn (ZEA): max 100 ppb
®oupoviciveg BI+B2: max 800 ppb
QxpaTtogivn: max 5 ppb
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Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAetTépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Zup@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
kavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfgswy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments.

YmoAeipypata  @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2UhQwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTToINoEWY  autou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments

EtTtwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIGVTOG,  Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdpog, lot, olvBeon TTpoidvTOG,

nu/via AfEng, ouvbnkeg diatipnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To TTPOIGV XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI YA TTEPAITEPW ETTEEEPYATIQ
oTnNV TTAPACKEUN TPOYIWV.

To Tpoidv va unv KaTavaAwveTal aTTd PIKPA TTaIdIA yiarTi
UTTApPXEl KivOuvog TTVIYOU.

To TTpoidyv dev eival KATAAANAO yia dTopa TTOU £€X0UV aAAepyia
o€ apayideg.

Further processing in food production.

Do not be consumed from young children so to
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: IOYNIO% 2023

avoid a drowning risk.

Not suitable for peanut allergy sufferers.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG KavoviouoUg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

To mpoidv dev £xel utTTOOTE AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pe TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg
1999/2 kan 1999/3/EC//The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2

kai 1999/3/EC

AlaBpeTtrTIKA £MICAPavon avda 100 g/ Nutritional value per 100 g:

Evépyela/ Energy

MpwrTeiveg/ Protein
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates
Zdakyapa/ Sugars

Mirapad/ Lipids

AlaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers

Narpio/ Sodium

2092kj |/
500 kcal
9,09

57,29

0,59

28,19

10,0 g

884 mg
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
| Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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